513.204.6060	or	800.543.4936			•			www.rke.com 11/7/12
Dimensions
Ordering Information
480VAC
Three Phase
Transient Voltage
Filters
Connections
RC D 5 A - 30
Arrangement
D - Delta
Varistor Option
V - Varistor
Speci昀椀cations
Electrical
Input Voltage:
Up to 480VAC, 3Ø, 50/60Hz.
Capacitance: 0.47 microfarads, ±10%
Resistance:
100 or 220 ohms, ±5%, 7 watts
Varistors:
Max. Allowable AC Voltage:  625VAC
Max. Clamping Voltage:  1650V @ 50A
Energy:  40 joules
Power Consumption:
72 watts @ 480VAC
Physical
Mounting:  Surface
Termination:
#16 Stranded Wire Leads
Packaging:  Dust Cover
Weight:  12 Oz.
Ambient Temperatures
Operating:  -40°C to 60°C
Storage:  -40°C to 85°C
Hook-Up
R-K Model
Voltage Series
 2  -  240VAC
 5  -  480VAC
Lead Length
30  -  30 Inches
__  -  Specify Lead Length
RCD5_-_
DIN Rail Bracket #DRB-4
RCD5_-_V
Resistor
A - 220 Ohms
G - 100 Ohms
18 - 18 Ohms  (Not CSA)
Example
M    =  Motor
MS  =  Motor Starter
OL  =  Overloads
L1
L2
L3
MS OL
M
RCD